OP \$190.00 536146

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM605215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RECRUIT, LLC		03/20/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEASONED, LLC	
Street Address:	1305 Chastain Rd	
Internal Address:	Building 100, Suite 500	
City:	Kennesaw	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30144	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5361468	S
Registration Number:	5493388	S
Registration Number:	5587159	S
Registration Number:	5361409	SEASONED
Registration Number:	6175514	SEASONED
Registration Number:	5504173	SEASONED
Registration Number:	5504174	SEASONED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046457707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: ksvenson@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kirsten Svenson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Meunier Carlin & Curfman LLC

Address Line 2: 999 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11009-8**US*

TRADEMARK REEL: 007087 FRAME: 0904

900576805

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirsten L. Svenson
SIGNATURE:	/Kirsten L. Svenson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2020
Total Attachments: 2	

source=11009 Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=11009 Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007087 FRAME: 0905

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RECRUIT, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RECRUIT, LLC" TO "SEASONED, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT

11:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

6188121 8100 SR# 20171860131

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202226865

Date: 03-20-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 007087 FRAME: 0906

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:25 AM 03/20/2017
FILED 11:25 AM 03/20/2017
SR 20171860131 - File Number 6188121

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF RECRUIT, LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Recruit, LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended to effect a change relating to the name of the Limited Liability Company, accordingly Article First of the Certificate of Formation shall be amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article First:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Seasoned, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed, signed and acknowledged this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation as of the 20th day of March, 2017.

By: /s/ Tyler Wall
Name: Tyler Wall

Title: Authorized Person

KE 45940851

RECORDED: 10/27/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007087 FRAME: 0907